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Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands
for SATB voices a cappella, with tambourine

Martin Luther, 1483–1546
tr. Richard Massie, 1854, alt., composite
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Johann Walter, 1496–1570, adapt. 
Geistliche Gesangbüchlein, 1524
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* Translation: To the Paschal Victim may Christians offer a sacrifice of praise. 
                       We know that Christ is truly risen from the dead!



CHRIST JESUS LAY IN DEATH’S STRONG BANDS

5

&

&

V

?

&

?

42

42

42

42

42

42

44

44

44

44

44

44

..

..

..

..

..

..

31

Œ œ
It

∑

˙
Al -

˙
31

Œ œ
˙̇

π

F
1st time: Alto, thru m. 48
2nd time: Soprano

1st time: tacet, thru m. 48
2nd time: Alto

Tenor

Bass

-

for rehearsal only

œ œ œ- œ
was
the true

a strange
Pas -

and
chal

Ó Œ œ
Here

˙ ˙

w
ti -

œ œ œ œœ
˙ ˙w

π

*

32

32

œ- œ œ œ
Lamb
dread - ful

we
strife
see,

when
whom

œ œ œ- œ
the true Pa - schal

˙ ˙

w
mae

œœ œœ œœ œ
˙ ˙w

˙ œ œ
life
God

and
so

death
free -

œ- œ ˙
Lamb we see.

w

˙ ˙
pa - scha -

˙ œ œœ œ ˙
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